

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 4940
of 2026**

=====

RAJESHBHAI MOHANBHAI PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
MR MOUSAM R YAGNIK(3689) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 23/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant states that in view of the fact that the other application of the co-accused is kept on 23.07.2026, the present matter be adjourned on the same date.

The matter is adjourned to **23.07.2026**. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

URIL RANA

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)